

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 286 of 2024

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Dinesh Tandon and others

26/02/2024	Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant. Call for the record. In view of the report given by the Registry that the appeal is within time, learned counsel for the appellant is not pressing the application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of Limitation Act. List this case immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge