

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 286 of 2024**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** DINESH TANDON**Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	Mr. Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by Mr. Tiwari, call this matter along with MAC/1924/2023. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
Nadim	